Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
University of Southern California	08/09/2005
Franz Josef Och	08/09/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Southern California
Street Address:	3716 S. Hope Street
Internal Address:	Suite 313
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90007-4344

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12132401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)812-3444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508123400

Email: szilka@carrferrell.com
Correspondent Name: Carr & Ferrell LLP
Address Line 1: 2200 Geng Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA4536US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stefanie M. Zilka

Total Attachments: 3

500556528

source=4536US_assignment#page1.tif

source=4536US_statement_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021044 FRAME: 0638 1713240

D OF HO

source=4536US_statement_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021044 FRAME: 0639

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Franz Josef Och, of 13900 Panay Way, SR 123, Marina del Rey, CA 90292; hereby assign to UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, a corporation, having a place of business at 3716 S. Hope St., Suite 313, Los Angeles, CA 90007-4344, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled SELECTION AND USE OF NONSTATISTICAL TRANSLATION COMPONENTS IN A STATISTICAL MACHINE TRANSLATION FRAMEWORK, filed April 15, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/107,304, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: 8/9/2005

FRANZ JOSEF OCH

10526957.doc

Assignment Page 1 of 1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

Franz Och

APPLICATION NO.:

12/132,401

FILED:

May 21, 2008

TITLE:

Method and System for Translating Information with a

Higher Probability of a Correct Translation

PARENT APPL. NO.:

11/107304

PARENT FILING DATE:

April 15, 2005

PARENT EXAMINER:

Paras D. Shah

PARENT ART UNIT:

2626

ATTY.DKT.NO.:

PA4536US

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION

I hereby certify that this paper is being submitted electronically to the USPTO on June 3, 2008.

Statement Regarding Assignment

SIR:

Enclosed for the above divisional patent application is the assignment for U.S. patent application number 11/107,304 filed on April 15, 2005. U.S. patent application number 11/107,304 is the parent application of the present divisional patent application.

.

REEL: 021044 FRAME: 0641

The previously executed assignment is submitted as it effectuates the sale, assignment and transfer, from Franz Och to University of Southern California of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the parent application in addition to "any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes".

The Assignment Division is respectfully asked to record the assignment for U.S. patent application number 11/107,304 against the present divisional filing.

Respectfully submitted, Franz Och

June 3, 2008

RECORDED: 06/03/2008

By:

Stefanie M. Zilka, Reg. No. 45,929

Carr & Ferrell LLP 2200 Geng Road Palo Alto, CA 94303

T: 650.812.3400 F: 650.812.3444